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E’?’J Full Name - Playing Age
" Aisling Goodwin 28-38

;) Frame - Eye Colour =Y Hair Length
" Sporty/Curvy Hazel y Long

(7) Hair Colour - Nationality ~— Complexion
'~f) el Irish "2/ Medium

(-;:-J Native Accent - Languages Spoken
"/ Soft Kildare English

E";‘\"J Accents
\Z/ US, NY, South, UK, RP, Belfast, Donegal, Cork, Scottish, Cockney

Spotlight Profile URL: https://www.spotlight.com/6691-6756-2178




BIO

Aisling Goodwin has appeared in many film, television and theatre productions over the years, but is probably best
known for her most recent role as Leanne Dowdall in TV Show Harry Wild and Alison in the feature film The Closing.
Aisling is a graduate of the Waltons School of Music, where she trained as a classical singer and from the Gaiety School
of Acting in Dublin Ireland. She also has a background in accents coaching, and stunts training and martial arts with
belts in multiple disciplines including Mixed Martial Arts & Classical Japanese Martial Arts - Karate, Kick Boxing, Aikido, Jiu
Jitsu, Eskrima, Bujinkan and Weapons/Combat - Edged Weapons, Knives, Swords (single & 2 handed), Tomahawk,
Karambit, Blunt Weapons (Sticks, Hanbo, Jo, Staff, Spear), Flexible Weapons, Sword & Shield. She’s also a talented speech
imitator with a plethora of accents and dialogues with 30+ recorded to date.

SKILLS

Martial Arts - Black belts in classical Japanese martial arts - karate, kick boxing, Escrima, Bujinkan.
Weapons - Edged Weapons, Knives, Swords, Staff, Shield, Axe, Tomahawk, Pistol, Rifle.

Stage Combat

Horse Riding

Sky Diving

Scuba Diving

Swimming

Singing

QUALIFICATIONS

Full Irish Driving Licence
BA in Psychology

Zoology

Primatology

Psychology

Nutrition & Fitness Running




TITLE

Golden Dream Shower
Picture Girl
Will of Fortune
The Carer
The Closing
Wicklow Stories
Time of The Wolf
Bugle
Harry Wild
Unicef Christmas Ad
Sheer Malice
Ritual Effect
The Troubles
The Labrynth

Super Valu Christmas
Ad

Courage
Inheritance
The Silent Enemy
Sigruin
Black Widow
Podge

Cu Chulainn
The Rhythm Section
Living The Dream
Vikings
Raw

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Vicki
Mum

Luna

Alison
Britta
TBD
Girlfriend
Leane Dowdall
Mum
The Teacher
Supporting
Siobhain McNally
Mia
Mum

Maggie
Aoife
Self
Sigruin
Black Widow
Coleen

Bronwyn

Cafe Customer
Sarah
Shield maiden
Wine connoisseur

FILM
COMPANY

Now & Then Media

Triskelion Pictures
Ronika Merl
Huscarle Productions
Aldoc Productions
Acorn TV
Banjoman
Patrick McKenna
Cosmo Palace
TinyJan Productions
Anna Iris

Antidote Productions

Kero King Cinematics
Legendary Productions
Legendary Productions

Aldoc Productions
Jason Figgis
BCFE

Loose Grips
Productions

Conor Simpson

DIRECTOR

Simon Brown
John Sweeney
Noel Brady
Ronika Merl
Ronika Merl
Lucy James
Alan Doherty
Rob Burke
Dermot Malone
Patrick McKenna
Angel Croiter
Luke Hanlon
Anna Iris

Ben Jones

Kirollos Rizk
Klara Landrat
Klara Landrat
Alan Doherty

Jason Figgis

Rebecca Singleton

Ciaron Davis

Conor Simpson

YEAR

2024
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2017

2016

2020
2016
2016
2013




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

STAGE & THEATRE
TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR
The Seagull - Gaiety ;
Theatre Nina 2017
Portia Coughlan - The Portia 2016

Galety






