

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

Aisling Goodwin









CLIENT INFORMATION

Full Name
Aisling Goodwin

Playing Age 28-38

Height 5'4

Frame Sporty/Curvy

Eye Colour Hazel

Hair Length Long

Hair Colour

Nationality
Irish

Complexion Medium

- Native Accent
 Soft Kildare
- Languages Spoken English
- Accents
 US, NY, South, UK, RP, Belfast, Donegal, Cork, Scottish, Cockney

Spotlight Profile URL: https://www.spotlight.com/6691-6756-2178

BIO

Aisling Goodwin has appeared in many film, television and theatre productions over the years, but is probably best known for her most recent role as Leanne Dowdall in TV Show Harry Wild and Alison in the feature film The Closing. Aisling is a graduate of the Waltons School of Music, where she trained as a classical singer and from the Gaiety School of Acting in Dublin Ireland. She also has a background in accents coaching, and stunts training and martial arts with belts in multiple disciplines including Mixed Martial Arts & Classical Japanese Martial Arts – Karate, Kick Boxing, Aikido, Jiu Jitsu, Eskrima, Bujinkan and Weapons/Combat – Edged Weapons, Knives, Swords (single & 2 handed), Tomahawk, Karambit, Blunt Weapons (Sticks, Hanbo, Jo, Staff, Spear), Flexible Weapons, Sword & Shield. She's also a talented speech imitator with a plethora of accents and dialogues with 30+ recorded to date.

SKILLS

- Martial Arts Black belts in classical Japanese martial arts karate, kick boxing, Escrima, Bujinkan.
- Weapons Edged Weapons, Knives, Swords, Staff, Shield, Axe, Tomahawk, Pistol, Rifle.
- Stage Combat
- Horse Riding
- Sky Diving
- Scuba Diving
- Swimming
- Singing

QUALIFICATIONS

- Full Irish Driving Licence
- BA in Psychology
- Zoology
- Primatology
- Psychology Nutrition & Fitness Running

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Golden Dream Shower	Vicki			2024
Picture Girl	Mum	Now & Then Media	Simon Brown	2025
Will of Fortune	Luna		John Sweeney	2024
The Carer			Noel Brady	2024
The Closing	Alison	Triskelion Pictures	Ronika Merl	2023
Wicklow Stories	Britta	Ronika Merl	Ronika Merl	2023
Time of The Wolf	TBD	Huscarle Productions	Lucy James	2023
Bugle	Girlfriend	Aldoc Productions	Alan Doherty	2023
Harry Wild	Leane Dowdall	Acorn TV	Rob Burke	2022
Unicef Christmas Ad	Mum	Banjoman	Dermot Malone	2022
Sheer Malice	The Teacher	Patrick McKenna	Patrick McKenna	2022
Ritual Effect	Supporting	Cosmo Palace	Angel Croiter	2022
The Troubles	Siobhain McNally	TinyJan Productions	Luke Hanlon	2022
The Labrynth	Mia	Anna Iris	Anna Iris	2022
Super Valu Christmas Ad	Mum	Antidote Productions	Ben Jones	2022
Courage	Maggie	Kero King Cinematics	Kirollos Rizk	2022
Inheritance	Aoife	Legendary Productions	Klara Landrat	2021
The Silent Enemy	Self	Legendary Productions	Klara Landrat	2021
Sigruin	Sigruin	Aldoc Productions	Alan Doherty	2020
Black Widow	Black Widow	Jason Figgis	Jason Figgis	2019
Podge	Coleen	BCFE	Rebecca Singleton	2017
Cu Chulainn	Bronwyn	Loose Grips Productions	Ciaron Davis	2016
The Rhythm Section	Cafe Customer			2020
Living The Dream	Sarah	Conor Simpson	Conor Simpson	2016
Vikings	Shield maiden			2016
Raw	Wine connoisseur			2013

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

STAGE & THEATRE

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Seagull - Gaiety Theatre	Nina			2017
Portia Coughlan - The Gaiety	Portia			2016